National Compact Stellarator Experiment
Project Meeting
Princeton Plasma Physics L aboratory
September 23-25, 1998

Agenda

Wednesday, September 23, 1998, Room B-318

8:30

9:15
9:30
10:25
10:40
11:05
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:30
2:30

2:45
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:30

~7:00

Project Overview (G. Neilson)

Plasma Configuration Design (G. Neilson, chair)

Criteriaand Approach (A. Reiman)

Candidate Configurations (L .-P. Ku)

Break

Kink Stability (Terpsichore) (G. Y. Fu)

Confinement (H. Mynick)

Stability (CAS3D) and Energetic Particle Confinement (M. Redi)
Equilibrium Idands (PIES) and Bootstrap Current (D. Monticello)
Lunch

Summary / Discussion: Reference Plasma Configuration (A. Reiman)
Break

Coils: Physics Design (J. Lyon, chair)

Criteriaand Approach (S. Hirshman)

Candidate Coil Configurations (A. Brooks)
Vacuum Configuration Studies (W. Relersen)
Regularization / Kink Stabilization (N. Pomphrey)
Break / Discussion

Adjourn

Team Dinner at Local Restaurant



NCSX Project Meeting, Sept. 23-25, 1998

Thursday, September 24, 1998, Room B-318
Coils: Physics Design (cont’d.)
8:30 Tool Improvements (P. Vaanju)
9:00 Summary / Discussion: Reference Coil Configuration (S. Hirshman)
10:00 Break

Requirements and Scope (J. Lyon, chair)
10:15  Scope/Cost Reduction Studies (W. Reiersen)
11:00 Physics Requirements (M. Zarnstorff)
11:45 Bakeout Considerations (H. Kugel)
12:10 Discussion
12:45 Lunch
1:30 Discussion, cont’d.

Engineering Design Studies (G. Neilson, chair)
2:00 Recent WBS 1 Design Objectives (B. Nelson)
2:15  Non-Axisymmetric Coil Design (D. Williamson)
3:00 Break
3:15 Vacuum Liner Design (P. Goranson)
4:00 Assembly and Design Integration (M. Cole)
4:30 Magnetic Measurements (A. Georgiyevskiy)
5:15 Discussion
5:30 Adjourn

Friday, September 25, 1998, Room B-318
Wrap-Up Discussion (G. Neilson, chair)
9:00 Progressin Resolution of Issues/ Near-Term Plans (G. Neilson)
10:00 Plansfor Physics Validation Review (J. Lyon)
by 12:.00 Adjourn
1:00 NCSX Management Team Meeting




